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NAME ORGANISATION POSTAL 
ADDRESS

PHONE 
NUMBER

EMAIL WEBSITE

Industry Associations

Fiona Luhrs Tourism Industry 
Association – TIA

PO Box 1697
Wellington

04 499 0104 fi ona.luhrs@tianz.org.nz www.tianz.org.nz

Denise McRae Tourism Industry 
Association – TIA

PO Box 1697
Wellington

04 499 0104 denise.mcrae@tianz.org.nz www.tianz.org.nz

Chief Executive New Zealand Hotel 
Council – NZHC

PO Box 12 432 
Thorndon 
Wellington

04 472 4660 exec@nzhc.org.nz www.nzhc.org.nz

Bruce Robertson Hospitality 
Association of NZ
– HANZ

PO Box 503 
Wellington

04 385 1369 bruce@hanz.org.nz  www.hanz.org.nz

John Collyns Bus and Coach 
Association – BCA

Po Box 9336 
Wellington

04 496 4880 john@busandcoach.co.nz www.busandcoach.co.nz

Johnny Edmonds New Zealand Maori 
Tourism Council

PO Box 11-528
Wellington

021 402 419 johnny.e@ihug.co.nz www.maoritourism.co.nz

Industry Training Organisations

Gayle Sheridan Aviation, Tourism 
and Travel Training 
Organisation – 
ATTTO

PO Box 6466  
Te Aro 
Wellington

04 499 6570 gayle.sheridan@attto.org.nz www.attto.org.nz

John Meeuwsen Sport, Fitness and 
Recreation Training 
Organisation – 
SFRITO

PO Box 2183
Wellington

04 385 9047 info@sfrito.org.nz www.sfrito.org.nz

Steve Hanrahan Hospitality 
Standards Institute 
– HSI

P O Box 9695
Wellington

0800 275 4474 steve@hsi.co.nz www.hsi.co.nz

Government Partners

Nadia Kimberley-Ward Ministry of Tourism PO Box 5640
Wellington

04 498 7440 nadia.kimberley-ward@
tourism.govt.nz

www.tourism.govt.nz

Jeremy Baker Department of 
Labour

PO Box 3705
Wellington

04 915 4610 jeremy.baker@dol.govt.nz www.dol.govt.nz
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